## OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE

## **MARCH 17, 2016**

This is to officially advise of a Regular Meeting of the Metropolitan Council which shall be at the following time and place and at which meeting the following items will appear:

- 1. The Metropolitan Council will meet on Wednesday, March 23, 2016 starting at 3:30 P.M., in Room 905 (Ninth Floor) at 222 St. Louis Street for the purpose of hearing the Presentations and Special Recognitions.
- 2. The Metropolitan Council will meet on Wednesday, March 23, 2016 starting at 4:00 P.M., in Room 905 (Ninth Floor) at 222 St. Louis Street for the purpose of hearing the following:

A. SEE ATTACHED AGENDA(S)

<u>Casey Cashio, Council Admin./Treas.</u> (Name and Position of Authorized Person)

Metropolitan Council of East Baton Rouge

P.O. Box 1471, Baton Rouge, LA. 70821 (Address)

(225) 389-3123 (Telephone Number)

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please call (225) 389-3129, describing the assistance that is necessary.